503771573 04/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3818218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIKHAIL DANILOV	03/31/2016
MIKHAIL MALYGIN	03/31/2016
CHEN WANG	03/31/2016
IVAN TCHOUB	03/31/2016
SHASHWAT SRIVASTAV	04/04/2016
ANDREY FOMIN	03/31/2016
MAXIM TRUSOV	03/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMC CORPORATION
Street Address:	176 SOUTH STREET
City:	HOPKINTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01748

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15083324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)401-9966

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 7814019988

 Email:
 jlm@dc-m.com

Correspondent Name: DALY, CROWLEY, MOFFORD & DURKEE, LLP

Address Line 1: 354A TURNPIKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 301A

Address Line 4: CANTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02021-2714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMC-268PUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTOFFER W. LANGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristoffer W. Lange/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2016	

503771573 REEL: 038207 FRAME: 0646

Total Attachments: 9 source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mikhail Danilov, Mikhail Malygin, Chen Wang, Ivan Tchoub, Shashwat Srivastav, Andrey Fomin, and Maxim Trusov, have invented an invention comprising and/or embodying certain improvements or discoveries or both as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled TRACING GARBAGE COLLECTOR FOR SEARCH TREES UNDER MULTI-VERSION CONCURRENCY CONTROL and identified as Attorney Docket No. EMC-268PUS, the specification of which:

	is being executed on even date herewi Patent Office;	h and is about to be filed in the United St	ates
[X]	was filed on March 29, 2016	as U.S. Application No. <u>15/083,324</u>	3
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No.	on	

WHEREAS, EMC Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having a usual place of business at 176 South Street, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with me;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey to ASSIGNEE all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right. title and interest therein:

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or

continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

AND, we hereby authorize attorneys that we have appointed and EMC Corporation to insert here in parenthesis (__________) the application number and filing date of said Application (or foreign counterpart application) to facilitate the recording or other official processing of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals as set forth below:

Date: 31-Mav-2016	Invertior's Signature	
Print full name of first inventor:	Mikhail Danilov	
Residence:	Gakkelevskaya Street, 25-1-161 Saint Petersburg 197227 RUSSIA	
Citizenship:	Russia	
Mailing Address:	Same as above	
I, Gregory Skripko (name of first witness), whose residential address is Frunze Str. 16 app 46 Saint-Peters lung 196136 Russian Redevation was personally presented and did see Mikhail Danilov who is personally known to me, execute the above assignment. (signature of first witness) Signed at Saint-Peterslung (location of witness signature) on this day 31 March , 20 16 (date of witness signature)		
I, Levander Technol. (name of second witness), whose residential address is Texnology 80 ap 71 Sept Technology (1940) Russian Federator, was personally presented and did see Mikhail Danilog who is personally known to me, execute the above assignment. (signature of second witness)		
Signed at <u>Send-Polers Aung</u> on this day <u>31 Manad</u>	, 20(date of witness signature)	

¥. ×.::

Date: 21. 1/01 2016	<i>VI</i>		
	inventor's Signature		
Print full name of first inventor:	Mikhail Malygin		
Residence:	Gakkelevskaya Street, 22/3 Apt. 95 Saint Petersburg RUSSIA		
Citizenship:	Russia		
Mailing Address:	Same as above		
I, Gresory Skripko (name of first witness), whose residential address is Franze set. 15 app 96 Saint-Petersburg 196135 Russian Federation was personally presented and did see Mikhail Malvain who is personally known to me, execute the above assignment.			
477 (sign	ature of first witness)		
Signed at Saint-Petershurg	sture of first witness)(location of witness signature)		
	, 20 <u>/6</u> (date of witness signature)		
1, Mexaular Felico (name of second witness), whose residential address is To was personally presented and did see Mikhail Malygin who is personally known to me, execute the above assignment.			
	gnature of second witness)		
Signed at Suited - Pedersburg	(location of witness signature)		
on this day 3/ March	, 20 <u>16</u> (date of witness signature)		

Date: Mar. 31, 2016	Green Way
5830	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of first inventor:	Chen Wang
Residence:	Room 10-602, 88 SanJiang Road Shanghai 200235 CHINA
Citizenship:	China
Mailing Address:	Same as above
assignment.	name of first witness), whose residential address is 125 , Sharberi Chira Wang who is personally known to me, execute the abov
	ature of first witness) <u>pu Ordsict V</u> (location of witness signature)20(date of witness signature)
I, <u>Ro-John Dord</u> (r <u>Szaugho RJ 252 Yorng po Do</u> was personally presented and did see <u>Chen</u> assignment.	name of second witness), whose residential address is 1000 Showh Chino Wang who is personally known to me, execute the abov
1, Roug Dord (si	gnature of second witness)
Signed at <u>Songhu Kd. 762, Yord Kd. U</u>	Annual Share Procession of witness signature)
on this day X/W/ 31.	20 / 6 (date of witness signature)

Date: 31.03.2016	Ciimayhlaghaylangh,
45 405 40 5 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Aftiventor's Signature
Print full name of first inventor:	Ivan Thoub
Residence:	4th Sovetskaya Street, 23
	Apt. 23
	Saint Petersburg 191036
	RUSSIA
Citizenship:	Russia
Mailing Address:	Same as above
was personally presented and did see <u>I</u> above assignment.	(name of first witness), whose residential address is Peters Lury 196135 Russian Federation, van Tchoub who is personally known to me, execute the
<u> </u>	signature of first witness)
Signed at Soid-Return Care	(location of witness signature)
on this day 31 March	signature of first witness)(location of witness signature), 20 <u>/6</u> (date of witness signature)
1, Mexander Federal	(name of second witness), whose residential address is
low=a m 80 am +1 Sa	iH-PEHERRANIA 1940H KUSICH BYETALB
	van Tchoub wheas personally known to me, execute the
above assignment.	
1.1.	_(signature of second witness)
Signed at <u>Sain 1-Pelevs bused</u>	(location of witness signature)
on this day 3/ May A	20 /6 (date of witness signature)

: 1

Date: 4/4-/16	Manufacture Vinventor's Signature	
Print full name of first inventor:	Shashwat Srivastav	
Residence:	2515 4th Avenue Apt. 2301 Seattle, Washington 98121	
Citizenship:	India	
Mailing Address:	Same as above	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OFCOUNTY OF	<u> </u>	
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	, 2016, then personally appeared before me the to me through satisfactory evidence of identification	
employee identification card; [] driver's license; [] (other) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the		
same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.		
	<u> </u>	
	Notary Public	
	Print Name: <u>Cyrthia B. Sven S</u> SON	

My Commission expires 🙋 / 🛂 📝

Carrier - 37 /94//8 ///14	
Date:	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of first inventor:	Andrey Fomin
Residence:	Plotkina Street, 3, Block 2
	Apt. 13
	Vesevolozhsk
	RUSSIA
Citizenship:	Russia
Mailing Address:	Same as above
, Caparu Skripko (non	e of first witness), whose residential address is
Const-Of	ne of first witness), whose residential address is erg furg 196135 Russian Federation
TVW 826 SW. 18 VY 10 02.00 12.	Fomin who is personally known to me, execute the
above assignment.	•
and the same	
(signatu	re of first witness)
Signed at Saint-Peters burg	(location of witness signature)
on this day 31 March	. 20 /6 (date of witness signature)
On and day	mund of animalian Control of the Con
1. <u>Meraider Fedmen</u> v (nan	ne of second witness), whose residential address is
Toxe 20 mx 20 00071 Sad-Pele	resburg 194017 Russaco tederalicas.
was personally presented and did see Andrey	Fomin who is personally known to me, execute the
above assignment.	
La (signe	nture of second witness)
Signed at <u>Sund-Pederskerg</u>	(location of witness signature)
Signed at <u>Saw/-Pelessburg</u> on this day <u>3/Maych</u>	, 20 <u>/6</u> (date of witness signature)

Date: 31 Har 2016	
Print full name of first inventor:	Maxim Trusov
Residence:	Sestroretsk, Dubkovskoe Shosse 38
	Apt. 44 Saint Petersburg 197706
	RUSSIA
Citizenship:	Russia
Mailing Address:	Same as above
I, Gregory Skripho (name of first witness), whose residential address is Frunze & K app 76 Saint-Peters burg 196135 Punzsion Federation was personally presented and did see Maxim Trusov who is personally known to me, execute the above assignment. (signature of first witness) Signed at Saint-Peters burg (location of witness signature) on this day 31 March , 2016 (date of witness signature)	
I, Alexander Teclorov (name of second witness), whose residential address is To reza pr 30 aso 71 Sand-Peders bury 194017 Russian Fechalon was personally presented and did see Maxim Trusov who is personally known to me, execute the above assignment. (signature of second witness) Signed at Saind-Pedersburg (location of witness signature) on this day 31 March 20 (date of witness signature)	
on this day	

RECORDED: 04/06/2016